IR T IV g e FUND,; WOARIR Y -G
hﬂé[ .\ : QUILY REVENUA

— WHCREAS,

COUNPY DEBT SERVICT
SHARING THUST FUND

additional revonues were made

and the expense of these funds were not appropristed: and
PI I H s

WHEREAS, :%ha 1977~78 Debt Service Fund dii net include
payment on the one million dollar school bond issue; and,
WHEREAS, Revenue Ffharing Trust Funds were btransferred to the

School Department for educationsl use and sufficisnt fnnn.

avallabla to the General Fund fron
lect

the State of Tennessee to conduct the Constitution Corwvention Referendum E

FUND AND WEAKITY

NG ET
3ET

ths first coupon

Weakley Cpunty

ware not appropriatsd

to cover all insurance dus to sn insrease and thoee 1s now en unappropria ted

balancs of approximately $81,000,20.

oW, THEREFORE, BE it resolved by the VWeakley County Quarterly Court, this

10th day of April 19?8

Federal Revenue Sharing Trust Fund Budget for 1977-78 be amendad

General Fund:

Revanue {(Elertion Reimbursement)
36712 Chancery Court

L1400 K]
}1211,1138
}1211.390

Appropriation 5

Debht Service
A

Appropriation:

Fund:

491.00,860 Banking
Interezst on 3chanl Bond
Iasue

Chargss

525,653,7

Hevenue:
Deht Serviee Pund Unappropricted

! Surplus
Fedaeral Revenué Sharing Trust Fund:

&

Appropriation E Transfer to Gesneral I'urpose Schoal Fund
69140,930 Transfer

Revenue: From Unspproprisited M™and Surplaa

Pursusnt to the rules of the court,
members of the Weakley County Wua rteﬁ;y Court:

/5/ Denton Bell /37 Jemag

that the General Fund Budget, Debt Service Budget and

a3 ollows:

TL, I55.05
Lhash .ol
60NN, N0
200.00
1T, 1500k

o
)
.
=

>

$25,703.75
$25,703.75

, 885,00

$17,889.00

this resgolution is sponsored by the following

FPorter

APTROVED:

/8/ Jemes H. Westbrook, Jr,

APPHOVED:

ATTESTED, TC: 18/ CH?Wles
I

Eutts

/8/ Jemes T, Omer
Jemes T. Cmer, County Court Clerk

Motion made by Esq. Larry Taylor , aecconded by ILeg
regolution be adopted. Upcn being.put to a roll ca

AESOLUTL

4 resolution to Amend the 1977-78 “eakley County Hipghway
WHEREAS, When the 1977-79 Highway Department Budget

sxpenditures and receipts were not JﬂCludeﬂ; and

11 vote: Aye:

Uounty Judge

Tom Farmer that the foregoing
L g g
1% Abesent: 2 Na: 0O

Departrent Budget.
was nr]rj}’;;»d all

WHEREAS, The severe weather has caused unerpschsd expesnditures; and
WHEREAS, Additional reverue hos become availeble sinss the 1977-78

3udget was adopted; and

WHEREAS, The estimated unappropriated fund

supplus in $67,427.11.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE RESOLVAD by the Weakley
Session, this the 10th day of April 1978, that
the 1977-73 Veakley County Highway Department

the 10th day of
Budget be

Highway Dopartment

Line Item Number Discription

County Quarterly Court in
;L)Pll 1978’ that
amended as follows:

Increaases in

!/0

Regulear

Zxpenditurss

3126 Hwy. Construction % Maint.
231 Labor Formem's salary 3,000.00
383 Laborar's Sfalary 8,000.00
187 Bguipment Renhbal 18,500,000
?93 “ood Products 2,500.00
795 Crushed 3tone 1,800.00
807 Roed Signs 700.00
aL0 ”ncl salfiad 200,00
113128 Operation % Repalr of Squip
31%5 Tqul ppent peratars ﬁnlar*y 1k, 000,00
721 Machinery % Equipment Parts 36,000,00
L3170 Highway & Street Garage
301 Mechanlcs TNalary 15,000.00
L75 SmallEquipment Maintenance 200.00
Thl Other Repair & Maint., Supplies 900.00
43191 Highways % 3treet Fixed Charges
k02 ' Social Security 3,000.00
820 Tort Lisbility Insurance 1,68).00
L3192 Highways & Sbrect Capital Ontley
897 Construction % Maintenance 3,000.00
Total Incresses infxpenditures i s108,484.00

Line Item MNumber Description Lacreas

@
%]

in Expenditures

43126 Hiry., Oonstruntion

T % Maint,
afety Louligpent

3128 Operation % Repair of REquip,
370 Truck Drivers ﬁalary
701 Gasoline, Tiessd Lubricats
709 Jther ideiP (P“ﬂﬂﬁﬂ Bla des)
940 Unclassivied Objeect Code
3191 Fixed Chargasg
Lol State ictipoment

Highway Lepartment

Appropriation of Revenues

Reimbursement from County Building Fund
Receipta from Sale of Tgsd Equipment
Receipts from 01d Hickory Clay Co.

From Unappropriated Pund Surplng

500,00

70 0a0,00
J_.O 000,00
3,000.00
’£00.00

1,000.00

? ((,.6[:
10 000,00
7,500.00

‘UrO! ?58‘ 35

Total Decreases in Expenditurcs and Increases in Revenueos

Pursuent ot the rules of thw Heakley County Quarterly Court the
Resolution 1s sponsored by the fallawing M1g1htrafeq

/8/ Benton Bell ‘ 5/h

John H,

108,118, .00

fo re gol 'f;}

Herris, Jr.

Approved for Fund tvailability:

/8/ Jamcs H. Westbrook, Jr.
Chariman, Budget CormitEee

ATTESTED T10; APPROVED:

/S/ Jemes T. Omer

/3/ Charles T, Butts

James T, Omer, Counfy Court CTerk Charles

Motion made - by Esq. Larry Taylor,
9, to be approved. Upon being put to a roll call vote Aye: 19,

T. Butts, Tounlty Judge

seconded byFEsq. Tom Farmer for Resolution No., 1978~
fbgent: 2 Nay: O




